
BE FORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: IN THE MATTER OF APPROYfNG THE 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR THE 
PURCHASE OF BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE 
SOFTWARE LICENSES FROMFEDRESULTS, 
INC AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE 
COUNTY ADMfNISTRATOR TO SIGN THE 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT 
OF $200,000 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts for 
services and policy regarding signatory authority of the County Administrator; and 

WHEREAS, it is anticipated the cost will be $219, 780 through September 12, 2020; 

WHEREAS, funding for the purchase of the software license is provided for within the 
current budget; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Approves the contract amendment with Fed Results for the purchase of Tableau 
Business Intelligence Software Licenses and delegates authority to the County 
Administrator to accept and sign the contract amendment in the amount of 
$200,000 

ADOPTED this __ day of October, 2017. 

Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

FedResults Agenda Cover MemoV3.docx Page 6 of 6 

17-10-10-06

10th

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr




